	A/D 581.	40	09/673239
M PTO-1595 () 23 00	11-15-200	D ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracemark Utilide
.мв мо. (351-2011 (ехо. 1/94)			TOS-142-USA-PCT
		<u>422 Rec'd</u>	PCT/PTO- 2 3 OCT 2000
, To the monorable Commissioner	101516224	the attached origin:	al documents or DODY Thereat.
Mame of conveying carr/lies): Masahiko Heguri, Yo and Hiroshi Murayar		2. Name and address of r Name: <u>Sekisui (</u> Internal Address:	Chemical Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	ached? 🗅 Hes 🛣 No		
2. Nature of conveyance:			
	⊒ Merger	Street Address: 4-4, Nishitenma 2-chome	
C Security Agreement	Change or Name	Kita-ku	
Cther		Chy: Osaka-shi	State: <u>Japan IP:530-85</u> 65
Execution Date: October 5 and 11, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📿 Mes 🧕 No	
 Application number(s) or patent a If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 			colication is: Oct. 5, 2000
If this document is being filed tog	- • • -	The execution date of the ap 3. Patent No.(s)	oplication is: Oct. 5, 2000
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application Additional numbers atta om correspondence	The execution date of the ap 3. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 3. Name and address of party to wr	Additional numbers atta om correspondence mailed:	the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s) ched? 그 Yes 또 No 6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved:
 If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 3. Name and address of party to wn concerning document should be a mOWNSEND (s. BAN) 	Additional numbers atta om correspondence mailed:	ched? 그 Yes 준 No	tions and patents involved:
 If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 3. Name and address of party to wn concerning document should be readed by Name: <u>TOWNSEND & BAN</u> 	Additional numbers atta om correspondence mailed:	the execution date of the an B. Patent No.(s) ched? 그 Yes 또 No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 는 Enclosed	tions and patents involved:
 If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to which concerning document should be reacted by Name:	Additional numbers atta om correspondence mailed:	the execution date of the an B. Patent No.(s) ched? 그 Yes 또 No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 는 Enclosed	tions and patents involved:
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 3. Name and address of party to win concerning document should be Name: TOWNSEND & BAN Internal Address: BAN Internal Address: Internal Add	Additional numbers atta om correspondence mailed:	the execution date of the ar B. Patent No.(s) cned? I Yes X No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 12 Enclosed I Authorized to be or 3. Decosit account numb 20-1424	tions and patents involved:
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to which concerning document should be re- Name: TOWNSEND & BAN Internal Address: BAN Internal Address: BAN Street Address: 1225 EVEN Street Address: 200	Additional numbers atta om correspondence mailed: ITA	the execution date of the ar B. Patent No.(s) cned? I Yes X No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 12 Enclosed I Authorized to be or 3. Decosit account numb 20-1424	tions and patents involved:
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 3. Name and address of party to win concerning document should be Name: TOWNSEND & BAN Name: TOWNSEND & BAN Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: State: Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: St	Additional numbers atta om correspondence mailed: ITA	The execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s) ched? I Yes & No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed I Huthorized to be on 3. Decosit account number 20-1424 Attach dublicate copy of the	tions and patents involved:
 if this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to which concerning document should be reacted by the should by the should be reacted by the should	Additional numbers atta om correspondence mailed: ITA	The execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s) ched? I Yes & No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed I Huthorized to be on 3. Decosit account number 20-1424 Attach dublicate copy of the	tions and patents involved:

ASSIGNMENT

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) TOS-142-USA-PCT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled.

PRESSURE-SENSITIVE ADHESIVE TAPE OR SHEET AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

(Title of Invention)

for which I/We executed an applica	tion for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an a	pplication for
United States Letters Patent on	(Serial No); and
WHEREAS.	SEKISUI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	
a corporation of	(Full Name of Assignee) JAPAN	
•	(Country of Incorporation) NISHITENMA 2-ChOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSA	KA 530-8565

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
MASAHIKO HEGUR	masshiko Hegur	4	Det. 05.2000
ADDRESS C/O SEKISUI CHEMICAL COMPANY, 8-6, SHIOE 5-CHOME, AMAGASAKI-SHI, HYC	LTD.	CITIZENSHIP	JAPANESE
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY YOSHIYUKI MIYAKE	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Joshuguki mujake		DATE Oct. 11 2000
ADDRESS C/O SEKISUI CHEMICAL COMPANY, 8-6, SHIOE 5-CHOME, AMAGASAKI-SHI, HYO	LTD.	CITIZENSHIP	JAPANESE
3 FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR IF ANY HIROSHI MURAYAMA	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Idoroshi Musiawama	L	DATE Bot. (1. 2000
ADDRESS C/O SEKISUI CHEMICAL COMPANY, 8-6, SHIOE 5-CHOME, AMAGASAKI-SHI, HYC	LTD. J	CITIZENSHIP	JAPANESE
4 FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	£,,,,,,
FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE			DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	I
8. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 10/23/2000